
Al4-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 4,2001

Philadelphia Vegetables
Terminal Market

August 1,2001
Report Supplied By USDA

VEGETABLES: —ARTICHOKES:
ctns CA Globe Thomed 18s few 24.00
24s few 24.00 36s 10.00-12.0048s 10.00-
12.00 60s 10.00-12.00 few 17.00 Ige Ise
10.00-12.00few 17.00.
—ASPARAGUS: Market about steady.
11 lb ctns/erts bchd GU Green jbo 21.00

exlge 21.00 Ige 21.00 std 21.00 sml 21.00
MX Green jbo20.00 exlge 20.00 Ige 20.00
std 20.00 PE Green jbo 20.00 exlge 20.00
ige 19.00-21.00 mostly 20.00-21.00 std
20.00-21.00.
—BEANS: Market lower, buctns/crts
MDRound Green Type Machine Picked
few 6.00-8.00 Ml Round Green Type
Machine Picked 8.00-9.00 NJ Round
Green Type Machine Picked 7.00-8.00
NY Round Green Type Machine Picked
7.00- mostly 8.00 few 1000 PA
Round Green Type Machine Picked
7.00- 00 few 6.00.

9.00ctns jacket pkd CD 12s 8.00.
—CELERY: Market lower, ctns CA 2 dz
12.00- mostly 12.00-13.00few 15.00
2 Vi dz 12.00-14.00 mostly 12.00-13.00
few 15.00 CD 2 dz 11.00-12.00 2 'A dz
11.00-
—CHINESE CABBAGE: Offerings in-
sufficient to quote.
-CORN-SWEET: Market about
steady, wbcrts KY White 4-4Vi dz 10.00-
10.50NJ Yellow 4-4 Vi dz 8.00 White 4-4

Vi dz 9.00-10.00 OH White 4-4 Vi dz
10.00.
—CUCUMBERS: Market lower, fits/
ctns flmwrpd CDCDOne Long Seedless
med 12s 6.00-7.00WAXED 11/9 buctns/
crts MI med 12.00fair appear 8.00-10.00
fr qua) 6.00-8.00 PA med 12.00 med-lge
10.00 VA med 12.00 fr qual 5.00-7.00
UNWAXED 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ med
10.00-12.00fr qual 7.00-8.00 few high as
10.00Ige 7.00-8.00 1 1/9 bucrts MI Pick-
les 300-400 s 15.00 bubkts NJ Pickles
med 18.00.
—EGGPLANT: Market lower. 1 1/9
buctns NC med fair appear 6.00-7.00 NJ
med 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 few 10.00 fair
qual 6.00-7.00 Ige 6.00-7.00 sml-med
6.00-7.00 10 lb ctns NL Italian 15.00-
16.00mostly 16.00.

quote.

—BEETS: Market steady, ctns/crts bchd
OH 12s 8.00 25 lb filmbags Ise NC med
6.00 OH med 8.00.
—BROCCOLI: Market slightly lower,
ctns CA bchd 14s 8.00-10.00 mostly 9.00-
9.50 fair cond 6.00-7.00 ME bchd 14s
6.00-7.00 mostly 7.00 WA bchd 14s 7.00
20 lb ctns Ise CA Crown Cut 11.00ME
Crown Cut 11.00-12.00.
—BRUSSELS SPROUTS: Offerings in-
sufficient to quote.
—CABBAGE: Marketabout steady. 1 '/<

bucrts & 50 lb ctns CD Round Green
Type med 6.00 Red Type med 7.00-9.00
NJ Round Green Type med 5.00-6.50
Red Type med 9.00 NY Round Green
Type med 6.00 Red Type med 8.00 PA
Round Green Type med 5.00-6.00 50 lb
sks CD Round Green Type Ige 5.50-6.00
NY Round Green Type Ige 6.00-6.501 V*
bucrts & 40 lbctns NY Savoy Type med-
Ige 8.00PA Savoy Typemed-lge 7.00.
—CARROTS: Market Jumbo lower,
others about steady sks 48 1-lbfilmbags
CA Topped med-lge 15.00few 17.00 sks
24 2-lb filmbags CA Topped med-lge
15.00 sks 16 3-lb filmbags CA Topped

med-lge 15.00few 17.00 sks 10 5-lb film-
bags CA Topped med-lge 15.00 few
17.00 50 lb sks IseCA Topped jbo 20.00-
24.00 MX Topped jbo 17.00-18.00 TX
Topped Ige fair appear 13.00-14.00 ctns
bchd CA Bunched 24s 12.00 ctns 24 1-lb
filmbags CA Baby Peeled 17.00-19.00
mostly 17.00 ctns 20 1-lb filmbags CA
Baby Peeled 13.00-15.00 ctns 12 2-lb
filmbags CA Baby Peeled 1".G0ctns 4 5-
Ib lilmbgs CA Baby Peeled few 16.50-
17.00.

—CAULIFLOWER: Market higher,
ctns flmwrpd CA X2s 8.00-12.00 mostly
9.00-11.00 few 13.00 9s 7.00-8.00 CD 12s

—ENDIVE: Market about steady. 1 1/9
buctns/crts NY 6.00-7.00 OH 7.00 few
higher 10 lbctns BL Witloof 12.00.
—ESCAROLE: Market about steady.l
1/9 buctns/crts NY 6.00-7.00 OH 7.00
few higher.
—GARLIC: Market steady. 30 lb ctns
CA White super col 37.50 col 34.50 super
jbo 25.50 exjbo 22.50 jbo 21.00 fancy
19.00CQ White9 30.00-33.00 MX White
super col 37.50 col 34.50 super jbo 25.50
exjbo22.50jb0 21.00 fancy 19.00.
—GREENS; Market about steady, ctns
bchd CA Kale 24s 11.00ctns/crts bchd
NC Collard 6.00 Kale 6.00Mustard 7.00
Turnip Tops 7.00 NJ Collard 7.00 Kale
7.00 Dandelion 9.00 Swiss Chard 7.00
Red 7.00ctns IseCA Kale Flowering 24s
15.00 20 lb ctns CA Broccoli Rabe 24s
19.00.
-LETTUCE-ICEBERG: Market
higher, ctns CA 24s 12.00-14.00 mostly
12.00- few 15.00 few 11.00

Wrapped 24s 13.00-15.00 mostly 14.00-
15.00 CD 24s few 6.00. -LETTUCE-
OTHER; Market about steady, ctns CA
Green Leaf 24s 10.00-12.00 mostly
11.00- fair cond 5.00 Red Leaf 24s
10.00- mostly 11.00-12.00fair cond
5.00 OH Boston 24s 8.00 12-qt bkts OH
Bibb 24s 7.00 3 lb ctns CA Mesculin Mix
7.00- —LETTUCE-ROMAINE:
Market about steady, ctns CA 24s 11.00-
13.00 mostly 12.00-13.00 few 10.00 CD

HAY, STRAW & GRAIN SALE
EveryThursday at 12 NOON

Vintage Sales
Stables, Inc.

(Rt. 30, Paradise, PA)
For more information
(717) 442-4181
(7J7) 768-8204

24s 6.00-7.00 NY 24s 6.00-7.00 few
higher OH 24s 6.00-7.00 ctns 12 3-count
pkgs CA Hearts 14.50.
—MUSHROOMS: Market steady. 10 lb
ctns PA Ige 14.50-15.00 mostly 14.50
med 11.50-11.75 mostly 11.50 4 qt bkts
PA med-lge 6.50 sml-med 6.00 5 lb ctns
PA Oyster 16.00-18.00 Portobellas 9.00
sml 8.00 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake 14.00fair
qual 11.00Oyster few 12.00 ctns 12 8-oz
trays flmwrpd PA 10.25 ctns 10 10-oz
trays flmwrpd PA 10.25 few 10.50 -

OKRA: Vi bucrts FL sml-med 9.00-
10.00.
—ONIONS -GREEN: Market about
steady, ctns bchd CA 48s 10.00-11.00
CD 48s 7.00-8.00 NJ 36s 7.00 OH 48s
9.00-10.00 crts bchd NJ Leeks 12s 14.00-
15.00ctns bchd CA Leeks 12s 22.00 OH

Leeks 12s 15.00.
—PARSLEY: Market about steady, ctns
bchd CA Curly 60s 12.00Plain 60s 11.00
1 1/9 buctns/crts bchd OH Curly 60s

9.00-10.00 Plain 60s 9.00-10.00.
—PARSNIPS: Offerings insufficient to

—PEAS -GREEN: Market lower. 10 lb
ctns GU Snow Peas 10.00-12.00 few
13.00 one lot 8.00 Sugar Snap Peas
10.00- few 8.00 -PEAS, OTHER:
Offerings insufficient to quote.
—PEPPERS: Market about steady. 11/9
buctns CA Bell Type Red Ige fair qual
14.00 1 1/9 buctns/crts GA Bell Type

Green sml 5.00-6.00 Mxd Red And
Green Ige 6.00 Red exlge 10.00-11.00NC
Bell Type Green Ige fair qual 6.00-8.00
med fair qual 6.00 sml-med 6.00-7.00
sml S.OO-6.00 NJ Bell Type Green exlge
10.00- mostly 11.00-12.00 few 9.00

Ige 8.00-10.00 mostly 9.00-10.00 few
11.00 fair qual 6.00-7.00 med 7.00-9.00
mostly 8.00 few 10.00 sml 7.00-8.00 IS lb
ctns CA Bell Type Red Ige 14.00 5 kg
ctns NL Bell Type Orange 80-100mm
12.00- mostly 12.00Red 80-100mm
11.00- mostly 12.00 few 13.00
Yellow 80-100mm 11.00-13.00 mostly
12.00. PEPPERS, OTHER: Vi buctns
GA Finger Hot 10.00 NC Jalapeno 8.00
1 1/9 buctns/crts GA Long Hot 9.00-
10.00.
—RADISHES: Market about steady,
ctns tpd 30 6-oz filmbags NY Red 6.00
OH Red 5.00-6.00 ctns tpd 14 1-lb film-
bags OHRed 6.00 40 lb filmbags tpd OH
Red 14.00ctns bchd NXRed 24s 8.00OH
Red 24s 8.00-10.00mostly 8.00.
—RHUBARB: Offerings insufficient to
quote.
—RUTABAGAS: Offerings light. 50 lb
sksCDCDOne med 14.00-15.00.
—SPINACH: 1 2/5 bucrts bchd CA Flat
24s 14.00ctns 12 10-ozfilmbags CA Flat

Metal Roofing & Siding
Since 1948

Mrnms.
A. B. Martin Roofing Supply

150 Slate Road, Ephrata, PA 17522
Why Pay More - For Less

BUY DIRECT • WE MANUFACTURE
Roofing & Siding in the following

Aluminum • Galvanized • Galvalume
18+ Color Painted, #1 &#2 Material

Low Prices - Fast Delivery
Free Literature .. 1-800-373-3703

717-445-6885

Abbottstown
MESSICK'S
HD #1 Box 255 A
717-259-6617

Allentown
LEHIGH AG EG. INC.

3670 Ruppsvllle Rd.
610-398-2553

1-800-779-3616

Carlisle
TRI-BORO

CONSTRUCTION
SUPPLIES

1490 RITNER HWY.
1-800-248-6590

Dallastown
TRI-BORO

CONSTRUCTION
SUPPLIES
435 Locust St

717-246-3095
1-800-632-9018

East Earl
GOODS LAWN &

GARDEN CENTER
Route 23

717-445-4490

Elizabethtowi
MESSICK'S

Rhe«ms Exit-Rt. 213
717-367-1319,717-653-8867

Ephrata
WES STAUFFER

ENGINES & EQUIPMENT
23 PlMMnt Valley Rd

717-738-42150

11.75 ctns 4 2-14-lb filmbags CA Flat
13.50-14.504 lb ctns CA Flat Baby Type
11.00.
—SQUASH: Market slightly lower. Vi
buctns MI Zucchini sml-med 5.00-6.00
med 4.00 few 3.00 Yellow Straightneck
sml-med S.OO-6.00 med 4.00 few 3.00NJ
Zucchini sml-med 4.00-6.00 mostly 5.00
med 4.00-5.00 Yellow Straightneck sml-
med 4.00-6.00 mostly 5.00 few 7.00 med
4.00-5.00 few 6.00NY Zucchini sml-med
5.00 med 4.00Yellow Straightneck med
4.00.
—SWEET POTATOES: Market steady.
CURED 40 lb ctns NC U.S. One Beaure-
gard med fair appear 11.00-12.00 few
12.50 fair qual 9.00-9.50 jbo 9.00-9.50
NEW CROP 40 lb ctns AL Jewels med
15.00.
—TOMATOES: Market about steady.
25 lb ctns MD Vine Ripes red xlge fair
appear 5.00-6.00 NC 85% U.S. One or
Better Mature Greens light red-red sx6s
9.00- 6x6s 9.00-10.00 NJ Vine
Ripes light red-red xlge 12.00-13.00 Ige
7.00- few best 10.00-11.00 fair cond
4.00- fair qual 5.00 med 5.00-7.00
few 8.00 SC Vine Ripes light red-red

sx6s 7.00 VA Vine Ripes light red-red
sx6s 7.00 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens light red-red sx6s 9.00-10.00
6x6s 9.00-10.00 Local Repack 85% U.S.
One or Better Mature Greens light red
sx6s 15.00 6x6s 15.006x7s 15.00flu 1lyr
CD CDOne VineRipes light red-red 25s
12.00 5 kg ctns on the vine NL Vine

Ripes light red-red med 9.00-10.00
mostly 9.50-10.00 7 kg fits NL Vine
Ripes light red-red 82-102mm 15.00.
—TOMATOES, CHERRY: Market
about steady, fits 12 1-pt bkts CA light
red 8.00 MX light red 8.00 SC light red
7.00 fits 12 1-pt cntrs with lids SC Grape
Type red 10.00fits 12 1-pt bkts VA light
red 8.00 fits 12 1-pt cntrs with lids VA
Grape Type red 10.00.
—TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE: Market
about steady. 25 lb ctns KY redfair cond
5.00NJ light red 9.00-10.00 VA light red
8.00-9.00.
—TURNIPS: 25 lb filmbags MI Purple
Top med 9.00.
—VEGETABLES, OTHER: 8 lb ctns
CA Radicchio 9s 8.00 3 kg ctns GU Rad-
icchio 12s 8.00

Igl
ui HedgeTrimmerlI.X^W249*

Vac/Shredderrnr • $47095

TOOLS, NOT TOYS.
Available at these servicing dealers

Hummels Wharf Ronks
HUMMEL'S TEXACO A & B SALES

*J|L & SERVICE570-743-7459 370 N(wport Rotd
2 Mile* South of Rt 23

Along 772Thru MontereyLititz/Lebanon
BOMBERGER’S LAWN _

& GARDEN
Lilitz: 717-626-3301

Lebanon: 717-272-4155

ifferstowi

McAlisterville
HOOBER,INC.

717-463-2191

Oxford
DEER CREEK

EQUIPMENT, INC.
6600 Limestone Rd.

610-932-8858

MARTIN’S
EQUIPMENT CO.

Rt, 50111/2 Miles South of
Schsefferetown, PA

717-949-6817

Shippensburq
CEDAR GROVE FARM

STORE
1120 Ritner Hwy
717-532-7571

Palmyra
HERR’S REPAIR

SHOP
RD 2, Box 115A
717-838-1549

Palmyra
WEAVER’S LAWN &

GARDEN
740 W. Main St
717-838-5999

Waynesboro
QUINCY HARDWARE

Rt. 997 in Quincy
717-749-3653

EBY'S LAWN &

GARDEN
16409 Falrvlaw Road

301-733-4158

Peach Bottom
A.K. SAW SHOP

214 Peach Bottom Road

SUBURBAN SALES*
10757York Rd

410-785-2277

Pequea
DREXEL AUTO SUPPLY

333 Stalnman Farm Road
717-284-2916

Whiteford MD
DEER CREEK

EQUIPMENT, INC.
720 Whealar School Rd

301-879-5090

Gap Reamstown
GAP EAGLE *

POWER EQUIPMENT RENTAL CENTER M M
Corner of Rt. 301 RlU 7Rt.272,Rumttown Traffic Ught

717-442-8970 717-336-3945 www.stlhluaa.com


